Spare Parts Catalog — TL2500 L1E

FIGURE-O1m FRAME®

12579-54000-000 Cable Tie Holder 1
1-2 10427-56000-000 mmmmmmnEGB/T 70.2/M5x8m 4-6N.mm Bolt GB/T 70.2/M5x8 4-6N.m Pcs 2
1-3 13213-56000-000 mmmEE32906m Head Tube Bearing (32906) Set 2
1-4 52032-54010-000 mmmmnTL2500GY45KM/H) VIN label Pcs 1
1-5 12577-56000-000 Rumm R-Type Wire Clamp 20x10x@6.4 Pcs 1
1-6 40010-54000-015 EEEEEE+‘EEEN Frame (painting/Brown) Set 1
40010-54000- mmmmmm Frame (painting/Black) Set 1
002
40010-54000- wmmmmEm Frame (painting/Red) Set 1
022
1-7 10375-56000-000 smmmmmnE/GB/T 70.1/M8x25m 28-32N.mm Bolt GB/T 70.1/ M8 x 25 28-32N.m Pcs 4
1-8 40300-54000-009 EEEEEEER Seat Holder (painting/Silver) Set 1
40300-54000- mmmmmmEm Seat Holder (painting/black) Set 1
002
40300-54000- mmmmmEm Seat Holder (painting/Red) Set 1

022



FIGURE-02m FRAME®

2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7

2-9
2-10
2-11

10437-56000-000
43198-54000-000
40320-54000-000
10797-56000-000
43356-54000-008
10427-56000-000
10004-56000-000
10726-56000-000
40454-54000-000
13371-54000-000
50170-56000-000

EmsmmennnGB/T 70.20 M6x8m 8-10N.mm
EEEEEEE

EEEEm

mmm/M5

(1]

mmmmmnnnGB/T 70.2/M5%x8m 4-6N.mm
mmmmM6mGB/T 6170-2000m

ammAmGB/T 97.1

EEEEEN

EEEEm

Bolt m GB/T 70.2m M6x8

Tip-Over Sensor Holder

L. Motor Cover Holder
Thread Clip M5

Clip

Bolt GB/T 70.2/M5%8

Nut M6m GB/T 6170-2000m
Washer GB/T 97.1

Pin 7.2 x 58

Rear Fork Axle Liner

Tip-Over Sensor

Pcs

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Set

P N P RPN R P NN P ®



FIGURE-03m FRAME®

40452-54001-000 mmmmM6 Quick Disassembling Pin Assy.M6 2
3-2 12124-54000-000 EEEEEE A Battery Buffering Rubber Pad A Pcs 1
3-3 43643-54000-000 EmEEE(l3x22m10-12N.mm Pin ¢13x22 Pcs 1
3-4 12121-54000-000 EEEEEE B Battery Buffering Rubber Pad B Pcs 1
3-5 32871-54000-018 EEEEEEEEE Battery Container Cover (painting/Brown) Pcs 1
32871-54000- mWEmEmEEEm Battery Container Cover (painting/Black) Pcs 1
002
32871-54000- mEmEEEEN Battery Container Cover (painting/Red Pcs 1

022



FIGURE-04m Controller & Fr. Sub-Frame m

317ammnnm 10439-56000-000 msemunmnnnG BoltmGB/T

] B/T 70.2mM6x10 70.2mM6x1
m8-10N.mm 0

4-2 24000-54002-000 mmmnTL2500GY/mm45m Controller 60V2.5KW ZWK060080A Set 1

4-3 24090-54000-000 EEEEEEEE Protecting Rubber Cover ( Red) Pcs 4

24090-54001- mmmmmmm) Protecting Rubber Cover ( Black) Pcs 1

000

4-4 10523-56000-000 smmmmnnnnnDIN7984-2002m M8x16m 28-32N.mm Bolt m DIN7984-2002m M8x16 m 28-32N.mm Pcs 2

4-5 10797-56001-000 mmmM5/18x15 Thread Clip M5/18x15 Pcs 2

4-6 43842-54000-000 EEEEENE Controller Upper Holder Pcs 2

4-7 10437-56000-000 smsmmennnGB/T 70.20 M6x8m 8-10N.mm Bolt mGB/T 70.2m M6x8 Pcs 8

4-8 43845-54000-000 EEEEEm Controller Lower Holder Pcs 2

4-9 43961-54000-000 EEEEEE Motor Guard Holder Set 2

4-10 10523-56000-000 smmmmnnnnnDIN7984-2002m M8x16m 28-32N.mm Bolt m DIN7984-2002m M8x16 m 28-32N.mm Pcs 2

4-11 40310-54000-018 EEEEEEEEEE Fr. Sub-Frame (painting/brownm Pcs 1

40310-54000- WEEmEEEEN Fr. Sub-Frame (painting/blackm Pcs 1

002

40310-54000- WEEEEEEEE Fr. Sub-Frame (painting/redm Pcs 1

022



FIGURE-05m Jackshaft Assy.m

5-2
5-3
5-4
5-5
5-6
5-7
5-8
5-9
5-10

10412-56000-000
22053-54001-000
22052-54000-000
12655-56000-000
13212-54000-000
22054-54000-000
13154-54000-000
22090-54000-000
12654-54000-000
10362-56000-000

EmEEEEnnnGB/T 70.1mM6x14m8-10N.mm

amEER46T

mmmEEE54x124.5x@50
EEEEQLSX@26XCH NN N
anEnG6000-2RSemEmEEE
EEEEEEEEEER

EE@Ql5x82.CammmmnE

ammm14T

o EEEQl5x@24%7

EEEEEEEEnGB/T 70.1m M5%x20m 7-9N.mm

Bolt mGB/T 70.1m M6x14
Pulley (46T)

Pulley Hub @54x124.5x@50
Oil Seal @15%@26x6
Bearing 6000-2RS
Synchronous hub

Liner ¢15%82.6

Sprocket (14T)

Oil Seal @15x@24x7

Bolt mGB/T 70.1m M5x20

8-10N.m

7-9N.m

Pcs
Set
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Pcs

Lo T I e e N N R e )



FIGURE-O6m Footpeg Assy.m

6-1 [ 1]

40620-56000-
002

6-2
6-3

40621-56000-
003

6-4
6-5
6-6
6-7
6-8
6-9
6-10

6-10-A
6-11
6-12
6-13
6-14
6-15

6-16

EEEEEE/EEE

43644-56000-000
am

11802-56000-000
10724-56000-000
10782-56000-000
43643-56000-001
10375-56000-000
40622-54000-000
10044-56000-000

10727-56001-000
40642-54000-000
40327-56000-000
50200-56000-000
40324-56000-000
10043-56000-000

40328-56000-000

L. Footpegm Black)

uEEQ12%xE8%x42
amm

L. Footpeg Connectorm Black)

mEEE@p20x2

mumAnnGB/T 97.1m d8xP16%x1.5
EmmmmGB/T 896m ®6

ammmE@x10

EmsmmEnEnGB/T 70.1m M8x25m 28-32N.mm
EEEEEEEER

EEEEEEEEnnnnnGB/T
6187.1mM10x1.5m 30-32N.mm

EEEARQLOXP22x3/mmm
EEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEQI3x42m15-18N.mn
EEEEEm

mmmm@pl6x38

EnssnsnsnnnnnGB/T
6187.1mM8x1.25m 28-32N.mm

EEEEEEEE@Ql3x30m15-18N.mn

L. Footpeg

Pin @12x@3x42

L. Footpeg Connector

Spring @20x2

Washerm GB/T 97.1m ®8xd16x1.5
Circlip mGB/T 896m 6

Pin @4x10

Bolt mGB/T 70.1m M8x25

L. Footpeg Holder

Nut mGB/T 6187.1m M10x1.5

Washer(InnerDiameter®10x®22x3)
R. Footpeg Holder

Pin @13x42

Side Kickstand Power-Cut Sensor
Pin ¢16x38

Nut m GB/T 6187.1m M8x1.25

Pin ¢13x30

Pcs

Pcs

28-32N.m

30-32N.m

15-18N.m

28-32N.m

15-18N.m

Pcs 1
1

Pcs 2
Pcs 2

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Pcs

N P A N N NN

Pcs

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Set

Pcs

N = =]

Pcs

Pcs 1



6-17
6-18
6-19

40640-56000-
002

40620-5600Z-
002

40640-5600Z-
002

40320-56001-000
11402-56000-000
L] ]

EEEEEE/EEE

R. Footpegm Black)

6-20

L. Footpeg Assy.m Black)

6-21

R. Footpeg Assy.m Black)

Side Kickstand
Side Kickstand Spring
R. Footpeg

40620-5600Z-000

40640-5600Z-000

Pcs

Set

Set

Set 1
Pcs 1
1

L. Footpeg
Assy.

1

R. Footpeg
Assy.

1



FIGURE-O7mHeadlight Assy.m

7-2
7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6

32191-54000-
002

7-7
7-8
7-9

25.10.18mmm
(TTT]

7-11
7-12
7-13
7-14
7-15
7-16
7-17
7-18
7-19
7-20
7-21

51051-54000-000
10727-56000-000
10006-56000-000
10428-56000-000
44096-54000-013
32191-54000-013

10797-56000-000
10438-56000-000
10796-56000-000

12312-54000-000
13232-54000-000
10442-56000-000
44098-54000-013
51061-54000-000
10440-56000-000
12311-54000-000
13231-54000-000
10367-56000-000
10467-56000-006
10726-56000-006

EEEEE
mmmAm/GB/T 97.1/910

aemumnnnGB /T 6177.1/M10*1.25u mm 15m
EmmmmunnnGB/T 70.20 M5x10m4-6N.mm
EEEEEEEEEEEN

EEEEEEEE

Headlight Plastic Cover (Black Painting)

mmm/M5/11x17

EmeEmennnGB/T 70.20 M6x10m 8-10N.mm
mmm/M6/11x19

7-10

mmm(l4x14.5

mmmE@Pl8x10

EEmEmmnnEGB/T 70.2mM6x20m 8-10N.mm
EEEEEEEEEEEN

EEEEE

summmnunnGB/T 70.20 M6%x14m8-10N.mm
mmm(l8x9

mmmm@E30%x16x14

EEmEmmEnEGB/T 70.1mM6x25m 8-10N.mm
EEEEEEmEE|[SO 7380mM6x12m 8-10N.mm
mmmAnEGB/T 97.1m ®6xP16x1

Fr.L. Turning Signal
Washer GB/T 97.1/®10
Nut GB /T 6177.1/M10*1.25
Bolt mGB/T 70.2m M5x10

Fr. L. Turning Signal Holder (Black Painting)
Headlight Plastic Cover (Silver Painting)

set

Thread Clip M5/11x17

Bolt m GB/T 70.2m M6x10

Thread Clip M6/11x19

51010-56D10-000 [ 1 1]

Rubber Spacer ¢14x14.5

Liner ¢18x10

Bolt m GB/T 70.2m M6x20

Fr. R. Turning Signal Holder (Black Painting)
Fr. R. Turning Signal

Bolt mGB/T 70.2mM6x14

Rubber Spacer ¢18x9

Liner 30x16x14

Boltm GB/T 70.1m M6x25m 8-10N.mm
Bolt mISO 7380m M6x12 m8-10N.mm
Washer mGB/T 97.1m ®6xd16x1

set
set
set
set

set

set
set
set

Headlight

set
set
set
set
set
set
set
set
set
set

set

[ =S TSN

P R NN NN R R R R



7-22 43021-54000-000
12131-54000- mmmmmm
000

FIGURE-O8m Handlebar Assy.m

8-1 35220-56000-000
8-2 35250-56000-000
8-13

8-3 35200-56A00-000
35200-56A00- mmm760x22.2ummm
022

8-4 32350-54001-000
8-5 50391-54010-000
8-6 12573-56000-000
8-7 10567-56000-000
8-8 50300-56A10-000
8-9 35241-54000-000
8-10 35231-54001-000
8-11 32370-54001-000
8-12 50180-5601B-000

50029-56010- mmmmmmmmTL4000YE/mm50
000 mmms

ammmE@25.7x30
ammE@20x119

mmmm @23.5/120
mmm760%x22.2

Handlebar 760%x22.2 (Red)

[TT 1]
EEEEEEEEEN
mmmm53.5%x12x2
amEEEEE/M5x19mmmm5-6N.mn
(1]

[TT 1]

[TT 1]

[TT 1]

EEEE(EEEN

Throttle (with package)

Headlight Holder
PCS

Handlebar End Stopper

L. Handlebar Grip ¢20x119
R. Handlebar Grip ¢23.5/120
Handlebar 760x22.2

set

L. Rr. View Mirror
L. Combined Switch Assy. 4 in1
Button Type Cable Tie 53.5x12x2
Bolt M5x19 (Washer included)
Dash
Handlebar Retaining Cap
Handlebar Holder
R. Rr. View Mirror
Throttle (with package)
PCS

set

set

set
set
set
set
set
set
set
set

set

set 2

N e e N = = R S S



FIGURE-09Am LBN BRAKE ASSY.m

09A-1
09A-2

09A--13
09A-3

09A-4

09A-5

09A-6
09A-7
09A-8
09A-9
09A-10

09A-14
09A-11
09A-12

35530-56A01-000
35540-56010-000

43142-54001-000
35461-56000-000

35469-56010-000

35551-56000-000

35451-56A01-000
35458-56A00-000
35533-56A00-000
35450-56A01-000
35460-56010-000

43143-54001-000
35459-56A00-000
43751-56A00-000

mmmmm(LBN/STING R CE/STING R L1E)
mmmmmnn(LBN/STING R CE/STING R L1E)

mmmn(LBN/STING R CE/STING R L1E/STING
CE/STING L1E)

smmmmmm 150+5(LBN/STING R CE/STING R
L1E/STING L1E)

mmmmm 1600+10(LBN/STING R CE/STING R
L1E/STING CE/STING L1E)

smmmnnn|BN/STING R CE/STING R L1Em
= mmmmnDIN912(M6*30)

= mmm39.5*24.6*4m H890Em

mmmmm (LBN/STING R CE/STING R L1E)

smmmmun(LBN/STING R CE/STING R L1E/STING

L1E)

ummmmmFAST/STING R CE/STING R L1E)

Rr. Brake Assy.(LBN/STING R CE/STING R L1E)

Rr. Brake Upper Pump Assy.(LBN/STING R CE/STING R

L1E)
L. Rr. View Mirror Holderm LBNm

Brake Lever(LBN/STING R CE/STING R L1E/STING

CE/STING L1E)

Brake sensor 150+5(LBN/STING R CE/STING R
L1E/STING L1E)

Rr. Brake Hose 1600+10(LBN/STING R CE/STING R

L1E/STING CE/STING L1E)

Brake Clipper Assy.(LBN/STING R CE/STING R L1E)

ScrewDIN912 (M6*30)
Brake Pad 39.5*24.6*4m H890Em
Fr. Brake Assy.(LBN/STING R CE/STING R L1E)

Fr. Brake Upper Pump Assy.(LBN/STING R CE/STING R

L1E/STING L1E)
R. Rr. View Mirror Holder (LBN)

Fr. Brake Oil Hosem FAST/STING R CE/STING R L1E)

Brake Connecting Bracket

Pcs

Pcs

Pcs

Pcs

Set

Set
Pcs
Pcs
Set
Set

Pcs
Pcs

Pcs

[ N NN



FIGURE-09Bm FAST BRAKE ASSY.m

9B-1 35450-56A00-000 mmmmmmFAST/STING R CE/STING R L1E) mmEE56A0lnmm

35450-56A01- mmmmm(LBN/STING R Fr. Brake Assy.(LBN/STING R CE/STING R L1E) Set 1

000 CE/STING R L1E)

9B-2 35459-56A00-000 mmmmmmFAST/STING R CE/STING R L1E) Fr.BrakeOilHosem FAST/STINGRCE/STINGRL1E) Pcs 1
9B-3 35530-56A00-000 mmmmmmFAST/STING R CE/STING R L1E) mmEE56A0lnmm Set 1
35530-56A01- mmmmm(LBN/STING R Rr. Brake Assy.(LBN/STING R CE/STING R L1E) Set 1

000 CE/STING R L1E)

9B-4 35551-56A00-000 mmmmmmFAST/STING R CE/STING R L1E) Rr.BrakeOilHosem FAST/STINGRCE/STINGRL1E) Pcs 1
9B-5 35461-56A00-000 mmmmmFAST/STING R CE/STING R L1E) Fr. Brake Leverm FAST/STING R CE/STING R L1E) Pcs 2
09B-6 43143-54000-000 EEEER R. Rr. View Mirror Holder (fast) Pcs 1
09B-7 43142-54000-000 EEEER L. Rr. View Mirror Holderm FASTm Pcs 1



FIGURE-10mFr. Fork Assy.m

10-1
10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6
10-7
10-8
10-9
10-10
10-11
10-12
10-13

40500-56000-000
43532-56000-000
13512-56000-000
13553-56000-000
13555-56000-000
43535-56000-000
10004-56000-000
51161-56010-000
10473-56000-000
50401-54000-000
32010-54000-000
10726-56000-000
10439-56000-000

mmEEEE32x36

ammmE@36x10

EEEEEEG3*25

w347

mmmEEEP46x25

mmmEEEE42x@30%0.5

smmmnGB /T 6170-2000m M6
mmEEE50x22

ssmmmnnnGB/T 70.3m M5x14m4-6N.mm
[ 1 1]

[T 1]

mmmAnuGB/T 97.1m ®6xP16x1
ssmmmnunnGB/T 70.20 M6x12m 8-10N.mm

Fr. Fork Locker ¢32x36
Aluminum Spacer @36x10
Upper Headset Cap63+2.5

Split Snap Ring @34x7

Lower Headset Washer ®46x25
Spacer g42x@30x0.5

Nut mGB /T 6170-2000m M6
Side Reflector @¢60x22

Boltm GB/T 70.3mM5x14
Steering Lock

Fr. Fender

Washerm GB/T 97.1m ®6xd16x1
Bolt mGB/T 70.2mM6x12

4-6N.m

set
set
set
set
set
set
set
set
set
set
set

set

W W R RPN DNNNR R R R



FIGURE-11Am TALARIA FORKm

11A-1 40485-54005-000 mmmmnnTARALIARE Steering Rubber Stopper(TALARIA Right) 1
11A-2 40485-56006-000 ammmnnTARALIAR®E Steering Rubber Stopper(TALARIA Left) pcs 1
11A-3 40490-54080-000 mmmmmmTARALIAR L. & R. Legs mTARALIAm set 1
11A-4 40499-56005-000 EEEEEE Fork Fender set 1
11A-5 40492-54005-000 EEEEEEEEER Oil Seal(including dust seal) set 2
11A-6 40496-54005-000 EEEEEEEEEEN Upper Crown(Black) set 1
40496-54005- EEEEEEEEEEEN Upper Crown(Silver) set 1

001

2025.7.25mm 11A-7 40481-54080-002 mmmmmmmmmm  |ower Crow

[ 1] [ 1] n(Black)
40481-54005- EEEEEEEEEEEEN Lower Crown(Silver) set 1

001

11A-8 40487-56005-000 ammmnn10-15N.mm Set Bolt m10-15N.mm set 1
11A-9 40486-56005-000 mmmP20x168m TARALIAR Fr. Wheel Axle ®20x168 set 1

11A-10 40480-54006-000 smeunTARALIAREmm11A-2 Fr. Fork Assy. (TALARIA) (11A-2 is not included) pcs 1



FIGURE-11Bm DNM FORKm

11B-1
11B-2
11-3
11B-4
11B-5
11B-6
11B-7
11B-8
11B-9
11B-10
11B-11
11B-12

40485-56001-000
40485-56011-000
40490-56001-000
40499-56001-000
40492-56001-000
40496-56001-003
40481-56001-003
10367-56001-000
43751-56001-000
40487-56001-000
40486-56001-000
40480-56011-003

ssmsnsDNVam
smsmnsDNVMam
mmmmn(DNM)
smmmnE(DNM)
EEEEm
EEEEEEEENEN)
EEEEEEEEEEN)
GB/T 70.1 M6x25/mmmum/um
snmmn(DNM)(mmmm)
smmmn(DNM)

= mmuDNM)

EEmEmEm)snmllB-2

Steering Rubber Stopper(DNM Right)
Steering Rubber Stopper(DNM Left)

L. & R. Legs (DNM)

Fr. fork fender(DNM)

Oil Seal (including dust seal))

Upper Crown(DNM Red)

Lower Crown/Steer Assy.(DNM Red)

Front Brake Holder BoltGB/T 70.1 M6x25
Front Brake Holder (DNM)(Bolt not included)
Set Bolt (DNM)

Fr. Wheel Axle (DNM)

Fr. Fork Assy. (DNM Red)(11B-2 is not included)

Pcs
set

Set
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Pcs

P RPN R N R RN R R PP



FIGURE-12mFr. Wheel Assy.m

12-1
12-2
12-3
12-4
12-5
12-6
12-7
12-8
12-9
12-10

EEEEm]12G*
2.6*192

31025-56000-000
10628-56000-000
35470-56A70-000
31303-5400Z-000
31010-54000-000
31021-56002-000
13222-56000-000
31013-56000-000
31021-54000-000
31028-54000-000
Fr. Wheel Outerr

Spokem 12G*2.6*192m

mmmEm]?2GxB Nut 12GxBC2.6

C2.6

12-11
12-12
12-14
12-15

31011-54000-000
31342-56000-000
31324-54000-000
31305-54000-000

[T1 1]
amemnGB/T818aM5*10nmmmm
mmmE(220%2.3)
EEEEEEEEER2500GYnnnn
EmmEnmnTL2500GY/J17%1.4m
EEEEm

EEEEEEG304-2RSH
EmEEEE25'58
mmm2500GY(m3000uuuunnnm
Emmmun]12G*2.6¥192

mmm(J1.4%17)
mmun(17m20*1IMM)
mmmm2.25/2.50-17
mmmm70/90-17

Fr. Wheel Spacer

Bolt GB/T818 (M5*10 threadlocker )
Front Brake Disc(220x%2.3)

Fr. Wheel & Tire Assy.(E-Mark)

Fr. Rim Assy.m19x1.40m

Fr. Wheel Hub Assy.

Fr. Wheel Hub Bearing m6804-2RSm
Fr. Wheel Hub Inner Liner 25*58

Fr. Wheel Hub

Fr. Wheel Inner Spokem 12G*2.6*192m

Fr. Rim (J1.4*17)

Fr. Rim Band 20x1-17

Fr. Tire Inner Tube 2.25/2.50-17
Fr. Tire 70/90-17

9-10N.m

18

36

Pcs
Pcs
Set
Set
Set
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Set

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Pcs

P RN R R R R ON

[y
[e)

[



FIGURE-13m Seat Assy.m

13-1
13-2
13-3
13-4A

50413-54000-
000

10411-56000-
000

13-4B
13-5
13-6
13-7
13-8
13-9
13-10
13-11
13-12
13-13
13-14
13-15

44033-54000-000
10428-56000-000
50420-54000-000
50412-54000-000

annen-NFCammm

anmmnnnnnGB/T

70.1m M4x10

50411-54000-000
10382-56000-000
10043-56000-000
41010-54001-000
41012-54000-000
10439-56000-000
10094-56000-000
10605-56000-000
10797-56000-000
10428-56000-000
32431-54000-000
51080-54000-000

EEEEEE
EEmmmnnunGB/T 70.2m M5x10m 4-6N.mm
EEEEER
speen-NFCumnmuuunuNFCumm

NFC Sensor

Bolt mGB/T 70.1m M4x10

apmEn-NFCummmmmunm
ammmmennnGB/T 70.1m M8x60
EEEEEEEEEEEEEGB/T 6187.1mM8x1.25
TL2500GY/mmmH6lnmum/mm/

EEEEm

EmmmmennnGB/T 70.20 M6x12m 8-10N.mm
EEEEEsmsmnnnnDIN6926m M6m8-10N.mm
mmmmnGB/T 845mST4.2x13m2-3N.mn
mmm/M5/11x17

EEmEnnEnEGB/T 70.2mM5x10m 4-6N.mm
(1] ]

Seat Fr. Decorative Cover
Bolt m GB/T 70.2m M5x10
Keyless Go Button
NFC Controller(including 2x NFC cards matched)
Set

Pcs

Blank NFC Card (for main card duplicating)
Boltw GB/T 70.1m M8x60

Nut mGB/T 6187.1m M8x1.25

Seat Assy.

Seat Fixing Bracket

Boltm GB/T 70.2m M6x12

Nutm DIN6926m M6 m 8-10N.mm
Screwm GB/T 845m ST4.2x13
Thread Clip M5/11x17

Bolt mGB/T 70.2m M5x10 m4-6N.mm
Tail Plastic Cover

Tail Lamp

Pcs
Set
Set
1

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Set
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Set

[ N A

PR NN WO N R R R R P



FIGURE-14mRr. Shock Absorber Assy.m

14-1
14-2
14-3

42600-54003-
000

14-4

42704-54003-
000

14-5

42720-54003-
000

14-6

42705-54003-
000

14-7
14-8

10381-56000-000
10043-56000-000
42600-54004-000
= mmmDNM)

42704-54004-000
mmmmDNM)

42720-54004-000
mmmmmnDNM)

42705-54004-000

mmmunnDNM)

10380-56000-000
40452-54000-000

mmmmmmnnnGB/T 70.1mM8x55

EEEEEEEEEnEnnGB/T 6187.1mM8%x1.25

mmm(TARALIA)
Rr. Shock Absorberm DNM)

mmmmTARALIAR
Springm DNM)

mmmmn(TARALIA)
Piston Assy.m DNM)

mmmmn(TARALIA)
Spring Basem DNM)

mmmmmmmnnGB/T 70.1m M8x50

mmmmM3

Boltm GB/T 70.1m M8x55
Nut m GB/T 6187.1m M8x1.25
Rr. Shock Absorber(TARALIA)

Springm TARALIAm

Piston Assy.(TARALIA)

Spring Base (TARALIA)

Boltm GB/T 70.1m M8%50
Quick Disassembling Bolt Assy. M8

Set

Pcs

Set

Pcs

Pcs
Set
1

Pcs

Set

Pcs

Pcs

Set



FIGURE-15m Transmission Assy.m

10045-56000-000

15-2 10682-56000-000
15-3 10751-56000-006
15-4 22053-54000-000
15-5 10529-56000-000
15-6 13381-54000-000
15-7 13051-54000-000
15-8 43538-54000-000
15-9 13152-54000-000
15-10 31359-54001-000
15-11 20000-54000-000
15-12 10525-56000-000
15-13 20001-54001-000
15-14 20013-54000-000
15-15 20014-56001-000
15-16 13153-54000-000
15-17 10681-56000-000
15-18 10491-56000-000
15-19 31351-56000-000
16-20 03134-00010-000

EnssssnsnnnnnGB/T
6187.2mM12x1.25m 50-60N.mm

mmmmnGB/T 1972m $25*3

mmmGB/T 1096m5x5x16

EmmEE23T

= mmmmmDIN7984-2002m M8x45m 28-32N.mm
ammmmmQl5x7.25

mmm20%x220

ummm2]1.5%14.5%2.5/20#
EmmmmEE@l5x16.4
ummmHTD-560-8M-16(MICHELIN)

(1]

mmmmmnDIN7984-2002m M8x25m 28-32N.mm
EnmEnKCn

128-50mmmmm

EEEEEEE

ammmmEE@l5x18

smmmnGB/T 19728 ©20x2

mmmmGB 812-1988m M10x1m 30-32N.mm
mEm420-102m

Nutm GB/T 6187.2mM12x1.25 50-60N.m

Springm GB/T 1972m $25x3

Flat Keym GB/T 1096m 5x5x16

Pulley 23T

Boltm DIN7984-2002m M8x45 28-32N.m
Spacer ¢15%7.25

Rr. Fork Axle ¢20x220

Washer 21.5x4.5x2.5

Spacer ¢15x16.4

Belt HTD-560-8M-16 (MICHELIN)

Motor Assy.

Boltm DIN7984-2002m M8%25 28-32N.m
Magnetic Encoder(KC)

Motor Decoration Cover(Right Sidem

Motor Decoration Cover Screw

Spacer @15x18

Springm GB/T 1972m ®20x2

Nutm GB 812-1988m M10x1 30-32N.m
Chainm 420-102m

Four-jaw sleeve (custom-made)

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Set
Pcs
Set
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Pcs

P R R R P DN R P NP P P NP RPRNRPR R P



FIGURE-16mRr. Fork Assy.m

16-1
16-2
16-3
16-4
16-5
16-6
16-7
16-8
16-9
16-10

40430-54000-
002

40430-54000-
022

16-11
16-12
16-13
16-14

10438-56000-
000

16-15
16-16

32921-54000-000
10427-56000-000
13212-54000-000
13372-54000-000
43356-54001-008
10427-56000-000
12631-54000-000
13231-56A00-000
10429-56000-000
40430-54000-018

12577-56000-000
10004-56000-000
10132-56000-000
10726-56000-000

eeeEnEnnnGB/T
70.2m M6x10m 8-10N.mm

43010-54000-000
32315-54000-000

EmEEm

EummmmnnnGB/T 70.20 M5x8m 4-6N.mm
ummm6000-2RSH @10x(P26%8m
EmEEEP21x3

mm76x13x1

EmmmmnnunGB/T 70.20 M5x8m4-6N.mm
EmEEm

mmmmEQl5x5.5%@9

ssmmmnnunGB/T 70.2m M5%x12m4-6N.mm
EEEEEEN

Rr. Fork ( black painting)

Rr. Fork ( red painting)

Rumm20x10x@6.4

mmmmnGB /T 6170-2000m M6
smmmmmemnnGB/T 5783mM6x40
ummAnmGB/T 97.1m P6xP16x1
Bolt mGB/T 70.2m M6x10

Pulley Guard

Bolt m GB/T 70.2m M5x8

Bearing 6000-2RS m @10x@26x8m
Washer ®21x3

Clip 76x13x1

Boltm GB/T 70.2m M5%8
Chain Guide B

Liner ¢ 15x5.5x@9

Boltm GB/T 70.2mM5x12
Rr. Fork (Brown/painting)

R-Type Wire Clamp 20x10x@6.4
Nutm GB /T 6170-2000m M6
Boltm GB/T 5783m M6x40
Washerm GB/T 97.1m ®6xP16x1

Chain Guide A
Rr. Wheel Fr. Fender

Pcs

Pcs

Pcs

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Pcs

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Pcs

Pcs

Pcs

P P PP W NN A~ W R

N NN



16-17 10726-56000-000 mmmAnnGB/T 97.1m ®6xD16%1 Washerm GB/T 97.1m ®6xd16x1

10438-56000- mmmmmmmmmGB/T Bolt mGB/T 70.2m M6x10 Pcs 2
000 70.2m M6x10m 8-10N.mm



FIGURE-17mRr. Wheel Assy.m

323ummnnm

7.10mm

43671-56000-
002

17-3
17-4
17-5
17-6
17-7
17-8
17-9
17-10
17-11
17-12
17-13
17-14

EEEEE]J]I7x
2.15/12Gx%2.6
x185

mmmm12GxB
C2.6

17-15

EEEEEEEEE3]1x28x14

43681-56000-000
10634-56000-000
35591-56A70-000
13151-56000-000
31313-5400Z-000
31130-54000-000
31135-56002-000
31132-56000-000
13221-56000-000
31135-54000-000
31145-56000-000
31153-54000-000
Fr. Wheel Outer SpokeJ17x2.15

m12Gx2.6x185m

Nut 12GxBC2.6

31156-54000-002

17-2

Chain Tensioner (Black)31x28x14

EEEEm
ammmnnGB/T818m/M6x12m10-11N.mm
mmEE/ER220mmx2.3

EmEEE@22x29
EEEEEEEEEEE30/90-17
ammmml1.6xJ17

EEEEm

mmmEE/Q20%x37%x7

mmmmn/6202-2RS
ammTL2500GYum3000nummm
ammmEE/P20%x82.5
mmmEmJ17%2.15/12Gx2.6x185

mmm 16*J17

13191-56A00-000

Rr. Disc Brake Holder

Boltm GB/T818m/M6x12

Rr. Brake Disc ¢220mmx2.3
Spacer @22x29

Rr. Wheel & Tire Assy.(E-Mark) 80/90-17
Rr. Rim Assy 1.6xJ17

Rr. Wheel Hub Assy.

Oil Seal 20x37x7

Bearing 6202-2RS

Rr. Wheel Hub

Liner ®20x82.5

Fr. Wheel Inner Spoke J17x2.15m12Gx2.6x185m

Rr. Rim1.6xJ17

mmm@20x203

mmmmE31x28x1

4

Pcs

10-11IN.m

18

36

Rr. Wheel
Axle
@20%203

Chain
Tensioner
31x28x14

2

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Set
set

Set
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Set

Pcs

P R NN R R R R RO R

[y
(e}



17-16 31342-56000-000 ammmd17m433x20x1 Fr. Rim Band ®433x20x1-17 1
17-18 31334-54000-000 mmmm250/2.75-17 Rr. Tire Inner Tube 2.75/3.00-17 Pcs 1
17-19 31313-54000-000 = mmm/80/90-17 Rr. Tire 80/90-17 Pcs 1
17-20 31368-56000-002 amm/420-48T(mmm Sprocket 420-48T Pcs 1
17-21 10373-56000-000 EEEEEEEE Boltm GB/T 70.1m M8x18 threadlocker 28-32N.m Pcs 5
17-22 13171-56000-000 mmmmE@28x40.8 Spacer ¢28x40.8 Pcs 1
17-23 10045-56000-000 EEEEEEEnnnEnnGB/T Nutm GB/T 6187.2m M12x1.25 50-60N.m Pcs 1

6187.2m M12x1.25m 50-60N.mm



FIGURE-18mLicense Plate Holder Assy.m

18-1
18-2
18-3
18-4

10703-56000-
000

10723-56000-
000

18-5
18-6
18-7
18-8
18-9
18-10

18-11
18-12
18-13
18-14
18-15
18-16
18-17
18-18
18-19
18-20
18-21
18-22

10371-56000-000
43112-54000-000
43354-56000-000
10437-56000-000
mmmuGB /93/96

ummAn/GB/T 97.1/®06xd12x1

10605-56000-000
43113-54000-000
10572-56000-000
51051-54000-000
10727-56000-000
10006-56000-000

10092-56000-000
10094-56000-000
10726-56000-000
52131-54000-000
12130-54000-000
51130-54000-000
10425-56000-000
10439-56000-000
51061-54000-000
43962-56A10-000
52132-54000-000
10726-56000-000

w% I

smmmmmnE(GB/T 70.1)M8x12m28-32N.mm
EEEEEE

EEEEEE22x]14x]

smsmmEmnnGB/T 70.208 M6x8m 8-10N.mm
Spring Washer GB /93/®6

Washer GB/T 97.1/®6xd12x1

mmEEST4.2x13m2-3N.mm

EEEEE

EEmEmmnnnEnDIN912mM6x14m 8-10N.mm
EEEEE

ummAm/GB/T 97.1/$10

emmmnEnGB/T
6177.1/M10*1.25mmm 15m m 10-12N.mm

EEEEmmEnEnnnnDIN6926m M4m 3-4N.mm
EEEEEEEmEnEEnDIN6926m M6
mmmAm(GB/T 97.1)®6xd16%1

[TT 1]

EmEEEEE25x25%]

(1] ]

snmmmnnunGB/T 70.20 M4x16m 3-4N.mm
EEmEmmEnnGB/T 70.2mM6%12m 8-10N.mm
EEEEm

EEEEm

mmmE163x90%x1

mmmAn(GB/T 97.1)®6xD16%1

o

« Nl
e )

Bolt (GB/T 70.1)M8x12
License Plate Holder Arm
Fixing Flat 22x14x1
Boltm GB/T 70.2m M6x8

Screw ST4.2x13

License Plate Holder

Boltm DIN912m M6x14

Rr. L. Turning Signal
Washer GB/T 97.1/®10
Nut GB /T 6177.1/M10*1.25

Nutm DIN6926m M4

Nutm DIN6926m M6

Washer (GB/T 97.1)d6x®d16x1
Rr. Wheel Rr. Fender

Gasket 25x25x1

License Plate Lamp

Boltm GB/T 70.2mM4x16

Boltm GB/T 70.2mM6x12

Rr. R. Turning Signal

Billboard Bracket

Billboard 163x90x1

Washer (GB/T 97.1)®6xd16x1

28-32N.m

8-10N.m

Pcs

Pcs

2-3N.m

8-10N.m

10-12N.m

3-4N.m
8-10N.m

3-4N.m
8-10N.m

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Pcs

Pcs
Pcs
Set
Set
Pcs

Pcs

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Set
Pcs
Pcs
Set
Set
Pcs

Pcs

N N P W N NP W

N P P P NN PP PPN DNDN



18-23 10442-56000-000 ammmmennnGB/T 70.2m M6x20m 8-10N.mm Bolt mGB/T 70.2mM6x20 8-10N.m



FIGURE-19m Exterior Fixing Partsm

19-1

43191-54000-
000

10093-56000-
000

10428-56000-
000

43356-54000-
008

19-2
19-3
19-4
19-5
19-6

10722-56000-
000

19-7
19-8
19-9

10429-56000-
000

10726-56000-
000

50070-56001-000
mmmm55x15x3

EmmnEnnnnnnnnnDIN6926
mM5m4-6N.mm

eemEnnEnnGB/T
70.2m M5x10m 4-6N.mm

mm76x13x1

44072-54000-000
10428-56000-000
am
10092-56000-000
10428-56000-000
mmE@ExEl2x1

10425-56000-000
50021-54000-000
50030-54001-000

emmnnnnnnGB/T
70.2mM5x12m4-6N.mm

umm AR (GB/T 97.1)P6xD16x1

Horn Holder 55x15x3

Nutm DIN6926m M5

Bolt mGB/T 70.2m M5x10

Clip 76x13x1

EEEEN
EmmmmnnnnGB/T 70.28 M5x10m4-6N.mma
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEEnEnunnDIN6926m M4

mmmmmmnnnGB/T 70.2mM5x10m4-6N.mm

smeEEEEEnGB/T 70.28M4x16m3-4N.mma
EEEEm
[ TT]

Boltm GB/T 70.2mM5x12

Washer (GB/T 97.1)®6xd16x1

Horn

4-6N.m

4-6N.m

Horn Plastic Cover

Bolt mGB/T 70.2mM5x10
On-Bike Charging Port Holder
Nutm DIN6926m M4

Bolt mGB/T 70.2mM5x10

Boltm GB/T 70.2m M4x16
Charging Patch Cord
Converter

4-6N.m

set

set

set

set

4-6N.m

3-4N.m
4-6N.m
PCS

3-4N.m

set

set

set

set
set
set
set

set

set
set

set

1

a N B W e



19-10 50061-56010-000 Flasher 1
19-11 32030-54080-000 (1] ] Left Cover set 1
19-12 10428-56000-000 EmsnmunnnGB/T 70.20 M5x10m4-6N.mm Bolt mGB/T 70.2mM5x10 4-6N.m set 4
19-13 43171-54001-000 EEEE Motor Guard set 1
19-14 10611-56000-000 mmmmnGB/T 845mST4.8x13m2-3N.mm Screwm GB/T 845m ST4.8x13 2-3N.m set 4
19-15 10094-56000-000 EEEEEEEmEEEEnDIN6926mM6 Nutm DIN6926m M6 8-10N.m set 1
19-16 51171-56011-000 mmmmO6x22%x24 Rr. Reflector 96x22x24 set 1
19-17 44034-54000-000 EEEEEE Seat Holder Lower Cover set 1
19-18 10428-56000-000 EmsmmunnnGB/T 70.20 M5x10m4-6N.mm Bolt mGB/T 70.2m M5x10 4-6N.m set 4
10722-56000- mmm@E5x@l2x1 PCS 4

000

19-19 32050-54000-000 (1] ] Right Cover set 1

FIGURE-20m Harness Assy.Connection Wirem

-

20-1 50010-54000-000 Harness Assy.

50029-56010- EEEEEEE Set 1

000

20-2 50010-54002-000 EEEEEEN Fr. Turning Signal connection cable pcs 1
20-3 50010-54001-000 EEEEEEEN Rr. Turning Signal connection cable Pcs 1
20-4 50020-54000-000 EEEER Battery Pack Discharge Cable Set 1
20-5 50200-56000-000 EEEEEN Side Kickstand Power-Cut Sensor Set 1



FIGURE-21mLithium-ion Battery Packm

4
»>\¥ -5 -
E@m -6 ¢ 7
1 2 - 3

\

/,

_—____-

21-1 23000-54000-000 ummmE60V/40AH) Lithium-ion Battery Pack (60V/40AH)

23000-54001- mmmmm60V/25AH) Lithium-ion Battery Pack(60V/25AH) Set 1

000

21-2 23002-54000-000 DM447mmm DM447 Battery Pack Aluminum Tube Pcs 1

21-3 23003-54001-000 DM447mm DM447 Battery Pack Bottom Seal Assy. Pcs 1

21-4 23001-54000-000 DM447ummm DM447 Upper Cover Pcs 1

21-5 23007-54000-000 DM447 mmm DM447 1608Discharge Socket Pcs 1

21-6 23004-54000-000 DM447 1608BMSm 60V/40AH) DM447 1608 BMS(60V/40AH) Pcs 1

23004-54001- DM447 1605BMSm 60V/25AH) DM447 1605 BMSm 60V/25AH) Pcs 1

000



FIGURE-22m Battery Chargerm

50040-56A05-000

22-1
22-2

50040-56014-
000

22-3
22-4
22-5
22-6
22-7
22-8
22-9

50040-56006-000

mmm60V12ARDMSTO67mmm

50040-56007-000
50040-56008-000
50040-56009-000
50040-56010-000
50040-56011-000
50040-56012-000
50041-56000-000

mmE60V1I2AmDMSTO67mmm
mmm60V12ARDMSTO67mmm
60V12Am DMSTO67m AUS

amm60V12AE DMSTO67m mm
mmE60V12AmDMSTO67mm m
amm60V12AR DMSTO67m mm
mmm60V12ARDMSTO67ummm
amm60V12ARDMSTO67ummm
amm60V12AE DMSTO67u mm

v ¥
v
o o

60V12A= DMST067m EU
60V12A= DMSTO67m CHN

60V12Am DMSTO067m UK
60V12Am DMSTO067m Chile
60V12AmDMSTO67m USA
60V12Am DMST067m South Africa
60V12Am DMST067m Israel
60V12Am DMST067m Brazil
Charger Plug

Pcs

Pcs
Pcs
1

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

Pcs

1
1

[ N N



FIGURE-23m Decal Kitm

7 R2

BERIX

R R TE

ITRE

Decal Kitm Yellowm

\LA
B3R SRR




FIGURE-24m Decal Kitm
BLF N1 RS

lf'
lig
\gﬂ'
\ < j »
VH’
Hu e v ﬁlf =

BT K MR S
‘ ”
2

24-1 34011-54002-019 EEEEEEEEE Decal Kitm Grey/blue) 1
24-2 34011-54002-020 EEEEEEEEE Decal Kitm Grey) Set 1
24-3 34011-54002-021 EEEEEEEEE Decal Kitm Grey/green) Set 1
24-4 34011-54002-022 EEEEEEEEE Decal Kitm Grey/red) Set 1

FIGURE-25m Tool Kitm

o -
i |
1

il |
¢ o ;

s 7 6 5 a 3 2

52051-54000-000 EEEN Tool Kit




